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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

62.73119.13JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.00 1 0 0 -2 0 2 1 1 0 -1 0 -2 7.50

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.40

2.730.43 10 1011111 1012.3FCSp22
6.570.57 11001121-10006.03Lz3
3.390000012011010.293.1SlSt24

5 2A 3.3 0.43 1 3.731 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10000011100 3.3910.293.1SpSt26

6.1 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1x7 3F 7.10
1.6 0.71 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 18 LSp2 2.31
7.5 0.14 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 1 1 00 0 -1x9 3F+2T 7.64
6.6 0.57 1 0 10 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1x10 3Lz+COMBO 7.17
3.0 0.29 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 111 CCoSp2 3.29
7.2 0.71 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1x12 3LO+2LO 7.91

57.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.50

7.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
7.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.50
6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.18
6.75
7.18

62.73

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.001.60 7.00
Interpretation 7.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.001.60 7.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 56.40

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

57.59110.26KORYu-Na KIM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 0.86 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 8.86

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.67

9.230.43 00 0001100 0118.83LZ+2T+2LO2
2.730.43 1101111110222.3FCSp23
6.940000001010000.146.83F+2T4

5 2A 3.6 0.57 1 4.170 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1x
10111011212 2.1720.571.6LSp26

5.0 0.57 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1x7 3S 5.57
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.07
2.0 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 2.07
3.6 0.29 0 1 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1x10 2A 3.89
6.6 0.29 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0x11 3Lz 6.89
2.5 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 112 CCoSp1 3.00

52.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
7.00

6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75
6.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25
6.25 5.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.71
6.32
6.68

57.59

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.501.60 6.57
Interpretation 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.251.60 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.67

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

46.9396.47USAEmily HUGHES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4.01

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.54

6.87-0.43 0-1 00-1-1-100 -1007.33LZ+2T2
5.300.00 00000000-10005.33T+2T3
2.070000001010000.072.0FCSp14

5 2Lo 1.5 0.03 -1 1.53-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
00-1-10000-100 5.860-0.146.03Lz6

6.1 -0.14 0 -1 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x7 3F 5.96
3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 18 SpSt2 3.60
1.2 0.07 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 19 LSp1 1.27
3.1 0.43 1 0 11 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 110 SlSt2 3.53
5.0 -0.57 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 -1x11 3S 4.43
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

46.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00
6.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00
6.00 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.29
5.96
6.29

46.93

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.251.60 6.21
Interpretation 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 5.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.251.60 6.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 49.54

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.4493.96USAKimmie MEISSNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.86 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6.36

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.52

7.300.00 00 0001000 0007.33LZ+2T2
4.890.29 1000000011004.62A+2T3
1.270000000100010.071.2LSp14

5 3Lo 5.0 0.43 1 5.43-1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10000011000 5.2900.295.0 x3S6

2.5 0.29 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 07 CCoSp1 2.79
3.1 0.07 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt2 3.17
0.7 0.04 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 1x9 1Lz 0.74
3.1 0.43 1 0 01 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 110 CiSt2 3.53
0.6 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 1F 0.60
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 FCoSp1 2.07

40.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50
6.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50
6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.43
6.18
6.29

43.44

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.501.60 6.39
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.251.60 6.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 50.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

51.4290.69GEOElene GEDEVANISHVILI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.71 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4.01

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.27

10.000.00 00 0000000 00010.03LZ+3T2
2.730.43 1000111110212.3FCSp23
5.640000000101000.145.53F4

5 3Lz 6.0 -0.57 0 5.43-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0
00001000110 3.8310.433.4SpSt36

5.5 -1.29 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -3 0 -2x7 3Lo 4.21
5.0 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1x8 3S 4.00
2.4 0.07 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 LSp3 2.47
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
5.8 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x11 3T+2T 5.66
2.0 -0.56 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -212 FCoSp1 1.44
0.0 0.00 -1 013 CCoSp2* 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 -1 0.00

53.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
4.75

4.75 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.18
4.82
4.86

51.42

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.501.60 4.86
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.501.60 4.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.27

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

51.2989.44CANMira LEUNG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.15

6.93-0.57 0-1 000-1-1-20 -11-17.53LZ+2LO2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
2.0000000000001-20.002.0FCSp14

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000001 1.2000.001.2LSp16

6.6 -0.86 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x7 3Lz 5.74
5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x8 3T+2T 5.80
3.1 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
3.4 0.71 0 1 00 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 110 SpSt3 4.11
9.4 -0.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0x11 3F+2LO+2LO 9.11
0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -312 CCoSp 0.00
0.0 0.00 0 -113 CCoSp1* 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 0.00

52.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.25

5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50
4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00
5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.14
4.68
4.79

51.29

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.251.60 4.93
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.251.60 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.15

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.1884.61CHNBinshu XU 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 7.30

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.43

1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-2-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
3.440.14 0000000110003.32A3
2.070000000100110.072.0FCSp14

5 SlSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000011110 6.0710.575.5 x3Lo6

1.6 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 17 LSp2 2.10
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 2Lz 1.10
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3S 5.00
2.0 0.14 1 0 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 010 SpSt1 2.14
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3F 6.10
2.5 0.36 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.86

43.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75
5.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00
5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.96
5.54
5.71

41.18

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.61
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.251.60 5.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.43

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.3184.08USAAlissa CZISNY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.71 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 6.59

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.77

4.50-1.00 -10 0-2-1-10-2-1 -1-1-15.53F2
4.86-0.14 000-10-100-10005.03Lo3
2.431010111100010.432.0FCoSp14

5 1S 0.4 0.00 0 0.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
00000110112 2.2910.292.0SpSt16

2.1 -0.26 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x7 2Lz 1.84
5.8 0.00 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x8 3T+2T 5.80
1.6 0.50 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 11 0 19 LSp2 2.10
2.0 0.00 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 2A 1.50
2.5 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 112 CCoSp1 3.00

39.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.75
6.25

6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50
6.25 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75
6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.07
5.75
6.00

37.31

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.001.60 6.04
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.001.60 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 47.77

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

41.7082.72JPNAki SAWADA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.94

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.02

2.300.00 00 0000001 1002.3FCSp22
5.29-0.71 -100-1-100-1-1-10-26.03Lz3
5.790000001110000.295.53F4

5 SpSt2 3.1 0.00 0 3.101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.7 x2Lo6

1.6 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07 LSp2 1.60
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 2S 0.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 2.00
6.4 0.57 0 1 01 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0x10 3T+2A+SEQ 6.97
4.4 -0.29 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1x11 3T 4.11
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

43.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.00

6.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.25
6.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.75
6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.64
5.18
5.39

41.70

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.251.60 5.32
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.001.60 5.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.9082.70FINKiira KORPI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 7.30

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.80

1.700.00 00 0000000 0001.72F2
2.140.14 0000011100102.0FCSp13
3.00-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2.005.03Lo4

5 3T 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00001011010 7.3300.436.9 x3LO+2T6

2.0 0.21 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 2.21
1.4 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x8 2S 1.36
1.2 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 00 0 09 LSp1 1.16
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 -0.40 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x11 2A 3.20
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

39.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75
6.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25
6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.75
5.32
5.68

37.90

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.751.60 5.57
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.501.60 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 44.80

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.0777.09RUSLilia BIKTAGIROVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.02

8.940.14 00 0101000 0008.83LZ+2T+2LO2
5.140.14 00000001-10-215.03Lo3
5.731000011010100.435.33T+2T4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.14 0 2.142 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10000100000 6.1400.146.03Lz6

1.7 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -27 2F 1.04
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 2.00
1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 2F 0.90
1.6 -0.04 0 0 01 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 010 LSp2 1.56
3.4 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SpSt3 3.54
2.5 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 CCoSp1 2.64

43.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
3.75
4.25

4.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75
3.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
3.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.75
4.00
4.43

43.07

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 3.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.501.60 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.4175.42CANAmanda BILLINGS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.57 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.87

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.01

1.11-0.39 -2-2 -2-2-1-1-1-2-2 -1-1-11.52Lo2
1.270.07 0000100100001.2LSp13
0.490000-1-1000000-0.010.51F4

5 3T+2T 5.3 -0.86 0 4.44-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
10000001101 2.5110.212.3FCSp26

2.1 -0.60 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 2Lz 1.50
3.1 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt2 3.24
3.6 -0.70 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1x9 2A 2.90
3.1 0.21 0 0 00 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 110 SlSt2 3.31
1.4 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x11 2S 1.10
2.5 0.17 1 1 0 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0 112 CCoSp1 2.67

33.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
6.00

5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50
6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25
5.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
5.29
5.32

32.41

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.501.60 5.39
Interpretation 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.501.60 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.01

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

37.3673.90RUSVeronika KROPOTINA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T+SEQ1 5.8 -1.71 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.09

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.54

4.50-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.53F2
2.000.00 0000000100002.0FCSp13
4.71000-100-1-1000-1-0.295.03Lo4

5 3F+COMBO 5.5 -3.00 -3 2.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
100100-11-110 2.5710.172.4LSp36

3.1 -0.80 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -17 SpSt2 2.30
5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1x8 3S 4.00
4.4 -1.00 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1-1 -1 -1x9 3T 3.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt1 2.00
3.6 -1.10 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2x11 2A 2.50
2.5 0.29 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 112 CCoSp1 2.79

46.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50
4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.93
4.57
4.64

37.36

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.751.60 4.71
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.751.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.54

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.6073.42SWEAmanda NYLANDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S+2T1 5.8 0.71 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 6.51

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.82

4.710.71 00 1011011 0114.03T2
2.000.00 0000010000102.0FCSp13
3.00-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2.005.03Lo4

5 2F 1.7 0.07 0 1.770 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
00000101000 2.0700.072.0SpSt16

3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2A 3.60
1.2 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 LSp1 1.20
5.0 0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 00 0 0x9 3S 5.14
2.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2Lz 2.10
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

36.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50
5.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.79
4.43
4.57

36.60

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.61
Interpretation 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 36.82

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.4072.11JPNAkiko KITAMURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FCSp21 2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2.30

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.71

6.59-0.71 0-1 -10-1-1-1-10 -1007.33LZ+2T2
0.39-0.11 -1-1-2-2-2-100-3-1-2-10.51F3
0.91-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-2-1-1-1-1-0.391.32S4

5 3T+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
00000001000 1.2000.001.2LSp16

3.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt3 3.40
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
2.1 -0.66 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-3 -2 -2x9 2Lz 1.44
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1 0 012 CCoSp1 2.37

36.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
4.75
4.75

5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.96
4.57
4.61

34.40

Choreography / Composition 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.251.60 4.71
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.001.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.71

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.8469.49SWEIsabelle NYLANDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

LSp11 1.2 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.20

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.65

3.530.43 00 1011112 1103.1SpSt22
3.300.00 000000-1000003.32A3
1.440000010021000.141.32T4

5 3Lo 5.0 -1.43 -2 3.57-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2
00000000000 5.0000.005.0 x3S6

2.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FCSp1 2.00
5.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0x8 2F+2T+2LO 4.96
2.1 -0.13 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 00 0 0x9 2Lz 1.97
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
2.3 0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1x11 2S+2T+SEQ 2.37
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

34.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.50
4.25

5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
5.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.57
4.29
4.39

33.84

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.54
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.65

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.3965.11FRANadege BOBILLIER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.29 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 5.01

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.72

3.50-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-14.53S2
1.200.00 0000000000001.2LSp13
3.3000000000-10000.003.32A4

5 2T 1.3 -0.30 -1 1.000 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
00000000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp26

2.0 0.21 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 17 SpSt1 2.21
5.5 -0.43 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0x8 3S+2F+SEQ 5.07
3.0 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1-1 -1 -1x9 2LZ+2LO+SEQ 2.70
3.6 -1.50 -2 -2 -3-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2x10 2A 2.10
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 2.00
3.0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 FCCoSp2 3.00

37.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.00
3.50

4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00
4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.25
4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.18
3.75
3.93

33.39

Choreography / Composition 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.501.60 3.96
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.501.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.72

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.7864.14ITAValentina MARCHEI 4.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.36

3.440.14 00 0000111 0003.32A2
1.840.14 1000000011001.72F3
1.271010000000200.071.2LSp14

5 2S+2T 2.6 -0.13 -1 2.47-2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 -1
00000000000 1.9000.001.9 x2F6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SpSt1 2.00
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3Lz+COMBO 3.60
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3T 4.40
2.0 0.00 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 010 FCSp1 2.00
2.0 0.36 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 011 SlSt1 2.36
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

36.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.25
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25
4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75
5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.86
4.50
4.64

30.78

Choreography / Composition 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.751.60 4.64
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.001.60 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.36

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -4.00

-2.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.9763.80UKREkaterina PROYDA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 -0.43 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 6.87

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.83

3.79-0.71 0-1 -1-1-1-1-100 -1004.53S2
1.46-0.04 0000-1-10001001.52Lo3
2.00000000-1100000.002.0FCSp14

5 1F 0.5 -0.10 -1 0.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1
00000001100 3.1700.073.1SpSt26

3.6 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2A 3.74
0.7 -0.10 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x8 1Lz 0.60
4.4 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2-1 -2 -2x9 3T 2.40
1.2 -0.17 0 -1 0-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 010 LSp1 1.03
2.0 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 2.14
2.5 -0.13 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.37

33.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.50
4.50

4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.43
4.00
4.25

29.97

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.501.60 4.21
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.251.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.83

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.8963.38SVKRadka BARTOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.57 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5.87

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.49

2.900.00 00 0000010 0002.92LZ+2F+SEQ2
3.50-1.00 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-14.53S3
1.74-100-10-1-1-1-1-10-1-0.262.0FCSp14

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-10-1-100-1-1-1-1-1 0.94-1-0.261.2LSp16

1.7 0.00 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2Lo 1.70
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SpSt1 2.00
1.9 0.07 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 1x9 2F 1.97
2.5 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CCoSp1 2.50
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.60
2.0 -0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 1.87

32.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
3.50

3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
3.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.14
3.82
3.86

31.89

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.501.60 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.501.60 3.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.49

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.1362.48THATammy SUTAN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.35

3.200.00 00 0000011 0003.22LZ+2T2
3.070.07 1000000010103.02F+2T3
2.300000000-100100.002.3FCSp24

5 2A 3.6 -1.40 -2 2.20-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x
000000-10000 1.7000.001.7 x2Lo6

1.6 0.29 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 17 LSp2 1.89
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt2 3.10
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2F 1.90
2.1 0.00 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2Lz 2.10
3.4 0.57 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 111 SpSt3 3.97
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50

31.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
5.00

4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25
5.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.11
4.07
4.36

29.13

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.501.60 4.39
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.501.60 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.35

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.6060.89ESTElena GLEBOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+3T1 8.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 7.00

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.29

2.50-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.53S2
2.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.03Lo3
2.100000000000000.002.12F+1T4

5 CCoSp1 2.5 -0.04 0 2.462 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SpSt16

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2Lz 2.10
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0x8 2A 3.60
1.2 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 19 LSp1 1.34
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -110 CiSt1 2.00
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 2A 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 012 FCoSp1 2.00

38.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.50

4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.21
3.82
4.04

30.60

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.751.60 4.11
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.501.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.29

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.1759.77POLIlona SENDEREK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5.16

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.60

2.30-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-2-2-2-1 -1-1-23.32A2
3.000.00 00000-10000103.0CCoSp23
3.100000000000000.003.1SpSt24

5 1S 0.4 -0.20 -1 0.20-3 -3 -3 0 -3 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1 -2
000-10000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

4.4 -1.00 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x7 3T 3.40
2.3 -0.04 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FCSp2 2.26
2.1 -0.21 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 00 0 0x9 2Lz 1.89
1.9 -0.21 -1 0 00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0x10 2F 1.69
1.7 -0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0x11 2Lo 1.57
1.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 USp2 1.60

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25
3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00
3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.71
3.96

28.17

Choreography / Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.501.60 3.96
Interpretation 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.501.60 4.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.60

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.1456.05ISRTamar KATZ 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4.86

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.91

3.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-36.03Lz2
2.50-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-35.53F3
2.000000000000000.002.0FCSp14

5 SpSt1 2.0 0.14 0 2.141 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.10-3-2.005.13LZ+1T+SEQ6

1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1x8 2Lo 1.70
0.4 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -3 0 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2x9 1T 0.20
1.2 -0.30 -1 0 00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -110 LSp1 0.90
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 2A 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.26 -1 -113 CCoSp1 -1 0 -1 0-1-2 -1 -1 0 -1 2.24

37.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00
3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.32
3.96
3.96

26.14

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.501.60 4.29
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.91

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -3.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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